
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, HEALTH, ATHLETICS AND RECREATION

JOSEPH BRAICO, DIRECTOR
PHONE -516-434-3100

EMAIL – JBRAICO@POBSCHOOLS.ORG

February 9, 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Good Afternoon.  The opening of the spring athletic season will be here before we know it.  I want to take this opportunity to
inform and update you of a few athletic issues prior to the start of the season.

JV/Varsity Spring Sports Start Date
3/13/2023

Boys’ Lacrosse Girls’ Lacrosse Baseball

Softball Boys’ Spring Track Girls’ Spring Track

Girls’ Flag Football

JV/Varsity Spring Sports Start Date
3/20/2023

Boys’ Tennis Boys’ Golf Girls’ Golf

Girls’ Badminton

FamilyID
The Plainview-Old Bethpage Athletic Department is excited to announce that we are now offering the convenience of online
registration through FamilyID (www.familyid.com). FamilyID is a secure registration platform that provides you with an easy,
user-friendly way to register for our programs, and helps us to be more administratively efficient and environmentally
responsible. When you register through FamilyID, the system keeps track of your information in your FamilyID profile. You
enter your information only once for each family member for multiple uses and multiple programs.

1. Spring Junior Varsity/Varsity Athletic Registration opens on February 20, 2023  - To register your child please click on
the following link - JV/V Spring Sports Registration

2. For more information regarding how to create a FamilyID account please click here

Google Classrooms
Each team will once again be using google classroom to post important information regarding the team and the program during
the season.  All athletes are required to join the google classrooms.  Please see the chart below for the google classroom codes.

Spring Athletic Pre Season Parent Meeting
General Parent meeting  - March 8, 2023 7:30pm -via zoom -https://pobschools-org.zoom.us/j/9155085032

Coaches Meeting via individual teams google meet - Please log into your childs google classroom using your child’s school email

General Rules and Guidelines
● Please Click here to read the POB Athletic Student Athlete Handbook
● Please click here to read the POB Interscholastic Athletic Participation Contract

https://www.familyid.com/plainview-old-bethpage-athletics/2023-spring-jv-varsity-athletic-registration
https://www.pobschools.org/cms/lib/NY01001456/Centricity/Domain/59/Letter%20-%202021-2022%20-%20Intro%20to%20Family%20ID.pdf
https://pobschools-org.zoom.us/j/9155085032
https://www.pobschools.org/cms/lib/NY01001456/Centricity/Domain/59/Athletic%20Department%20-Summer%202015%20-%20Plainview-Old%20Bethpage%20Parent%20and%20Student%20Handbook.pdf
https://www.pobschools.org/cms/lib/NY01001456/Centricity/Domain/59/Scan0001.pdf


Varsity and JV Spring Head Coaches
If you  have sports specific questions please feel free to contact the Head Coach to discuss.

JV and Varsity Baseball
Varsity Head Coach jgivargidze@pobschools.orgJohn Givargidze
JV Head Coach - Anthony Galanoudis
-agalanoudis@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Varsity Google Classroom Code - rafmshq
JV Google Classroom Code - pzm2vte

JV and Varsity Softball
Varsity Head Coach - Karen Napoli - knapoli@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - - agargiulo@pobschools.orgAngelica Gargiulo
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code -zrp2k73

Boys’ Tennis
Varsity Head Coach - Joe Parisi -jparisi@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Michael Gordon - migordon@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POBJFKHS & Plainview Pool
Google Classroom Code - 6kp564z

JV and Varsity Flag Football
Varsity Head Coach - Alec Abramowitz - aabramowitz@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Nick Tomasulo - nitomasulo@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Jamaica Avenue School
Google Classroom Code -ra55xex

Varsity Boys’ Spring Track
Varsity Head Coach - Jordan Pekor - jpekor@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code -hablvny

Varsity Girls’ Spring Track
Varsity Head Coach - Justin Carey - jcarey@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code - 7wj2b7f

JV and Varsity Boys’ Lacrosse
Varsity Head Coach - Colin Jones - cjones@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Dylan Cook -dcook@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code - 736kvit
JV Google Classroom Code - o4mbiia

JV and Varsity Girls’ Lacrosse
Varsity Head Coach - Joannie Deignan - jdeignan@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Alison Incarnato - aincarnato@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Varsity Google Classroom Code - iwtku5x
JV Google Classroom Code - m6cjcbh

JV and Varsity Boys’ Golf
Varsity Head Coach - Mike Ambury - mambury@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Frank Buck - fbuck@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Bethpage State Park
Google Classroom Code - xtkx465

JV and Varsity Girls’ Golf
Varsity Head Coach - Pete DeSimone - pdesimone@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Michael Burke - mburke@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Bethpage State Park
Google Classroom Code - irfgnbr

JV and Varsity Girls’ Badminton
Varsity Head Coach - Jenna Cavuto - jcavuto@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Tracey Hanes - thanes@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POBMS
Google Classroom Code - kgr2dzc

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact my office.

Thank you and GO HAWKS!!!!

Joseph Braico
Joseph Braico
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